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Chapter 369

(House Bill 1250)

AN ACT concerning

Courts and Judicial Proceedings — Strategic Lawsuits Against Public
Participation

FOR the purpose of slterins

hen neliaf undaw agutgin aimaumaatanaga: maadifoing o e 'modlfymga
ertaln def1n1t10n of a strategic lawsult against public partlclpatlon (SLAPP
suit); providing that a defendant in a SLAPP suit is not civilly liable under
certain circumstances; providing for the application of this Act; and generally

relating to SLAPP suits.

BY repealing and reenacting, without amendments,

Article — Courts and Judicial Proceedings
Section 5-807(a)

Annotated Code of Maryland
(2006 Replacement Volume and 2009 Supplement)

BY repealing and reenacting, with amendments,
Article — Courts and Judicial Proceedings
Section 5=88% 5-807(b) and (c)
Annotated Code of Maryland
(2006 Replacement Volume and 2009 Supplement)

SECTION 1. BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF
MARYLAND, That the Laws of Maryland read as follows:

Article — Courts and Judicial Proceedings

5-807.

(a) In this section, “SLAPP suit” means a strategic lawsuit against public
participation.
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(b) A lawsuit 1s a SLAPP suit if it 1s:

(1)  Brought fin bad faith} against a party who has communicated with
a federal, State, or local government body or the public at large to report on, comment
on, rule on, challenge, oppose, or in any other way exercise rights under the First
Amendment of the U.S. Constitution or Article 10, Article 13, or Article 40 of the
Maryland Declaration of Rights regarding any matter within the authority of a
government body OR ANY ISSUE OF PUBLIC CONCERN; AND

(2) Materially related to the defendant’s communication§; and
3) Intended to inhibit OR INHIBITS the exercise of rights under the

First Amendment of the U.S. Constitution or Article 10, Article 13, or Article 40 of the
Maryland Declaration of Rights}.

(c) A defendant in a SLAPP suit is not civilly liable for communicating with
a federal, State, or local government body or the public at large, if the defendant,
without constitutional malice, reports on, comments on, rules on, challenges, opposes,
or in any other way exercises rights under the First Amendment of the U.S.
Constitution or Article 10, Article 13, or Article 40 of the Maryland Declaration of
Rights regarding any matter within the authority of a government body OR ANY
ISSUE OF PUBLIC CONCERN.
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SECTION 2. AND BE IT FURTHER ENACTED, That this Act shall be
construed to apply only prospectively and may not be applied or interpreted to have
any effect on or application to any cause of action arising before the effective date of
this Act.

SECTION 3. AND BE IT FURTHER ENACTED, That this Act shall take effect
October 1, 2010.

Approved by the Governor, May 4, 2010.





